## Church of St Mark Preschool

1983 Dayton Ave St Paul, Mn 55104 651-644-5030 <u>onestrongfamily.org/preschool</u>

Please check the box with your wishes and sign and date below:

## **Media Consent Form**

I consent to have photographs and/or videos taken of my child for use by St Mark's Preschool. I understand that any photographs/videos would be solely to publicize school programs or to illustrate educational activities. The photo or video may be used in printed media as well as social media including but not limited to newsletters, our website, Facebook etc. I do this with full knowledge and consent and waive all claims for compensation for use or for damages.
l do not give my permission to have my child photographed or videotaped by St Mark's Preschool.
Preschool Directory
I give permission for St Mark's Preschool to give my information(name, phone number/s and emails ) in a school Directory
I do not give permission for St Mark's Preschool to give my information(name, phone number/s and emails ) in a school Directory
Parent Name
Parent Signature
Date